

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAWN K. ROBERTS as ACTING
SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC10-1508
L.T. Case No. 2010-CA-2114

BRIAN K. DOYLE and FLORIDA
AFL-CIO,

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

RONALD LATHAN
Deputy Solicitor General
RUSSELL S. KENT
Special Counsel for Litigation
ASHLEY E. DAVIS
Assistant Attorney General
OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Attorneys for Dawn K. Roberts

C.B. UPTON
General Counsel
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
R.A. Gray Building
500 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Attorney for Dawn K. Roberts

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. Appellees’ Hyper-Technical Reading Creates Confusion Where None Exists.....	1
A. Property Purchase Date.....	2
B. “First-Time Homestead”	5
II. The Court May Place the Text of Amendment 3 on the Ballot.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>ACLU of Fla., Inc. v. Hood,</u> Case No. SC04-1671 (Sept. 2, 2004).....	9
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re 1.35% Prop. Tax Cap, Unless Voter Approved,</u> 2 So. 3d 968 (Fla. 2009).....	4, 5
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fla.'s Amendment to Reduce Class Size,</u> 816 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 2002).....	1
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fla. Marriage Prot. Amendment,</u> 926 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 2006).....	1
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Funding of Embryonic Stem Cell Research,</u> 959 So. 2d 195 (Fla. 2007).....	1, 5
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Homestead Valuation Limitation,</u> 581 So. 2d 586 (Fla.1991).....	4
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Ltd. Casinos,</u> 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994).....	1
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Local Trustees,</u> 819 So. 2d 725 (Fla. 2002).....	7
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re People’s Prop. Rights,</u> 699 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1997).....	8-9
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Proposed Prop. Rights,</u> 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994).....	8
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Protect People from the Health Hazards of Second-Hand Smoke by Prohibiting Workplace Smoking,</u> 814 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2002).....	6-7
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Restricts Laws Related to Discrimination,</u> 632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1994).....	8

<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Right of Citizens to Choose Health Care Providers,</u> 705 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 1998).....	8
<u>Dep’t of State v. Slough,</u> 992 So. 2d 142 (Fla. 2008).....	4
<u>Gray v. Golden,</u> 89 So. 2d 785 (Fla. 1956).....	9
<u>Hill v. Milander,</u> 72 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1954).....	3
<u>Smith v. Am. Airlines, Inc.,</u> 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992).....	4, 8
<u>Constitutional and Statutory Provisions</u>	
Art. VII, § 4, Fla. Const.....	2
26 U.S.C. § 36.....	7
